FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	02130459 Lesulan					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the zame of copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Mondi Timber Products (Proprietary) Limited f/k/a HL&H Timber Products (Pty) Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 6-5-	2001					
Attached?	Gauleng Gouth Africa					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
Francisco Datas Navambar 27, 2001						
Execution Date: November 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,658,	699					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s).					
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1					
Marcella D. Watkins Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2769					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE					
the original document Marcella DWatkins	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 24, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
6/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000024 032769 5658099 / Wasi	hington, D. C. 20231					
1 FC:\$81 40.00 CH						
7558301/1540.00100						

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0921



Attorney Docket No. 1540-00100

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
A TOTAL DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR								
Mondi Timber Products (Proprietary) Limited f/k/a HL&H Timber Products (Pty) Ltd.	Mondi Limited 17 th Floor Anglo American Building							
The file of Finite Froducts (Fty) Ltd.	55 Marshall Street							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Johannesburg							
1	2001							
Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ∠28'02	Gauleng Rauleng							
	South Africa							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es)							
	Additional name(s) & address(es)							
Security Agreemen: Change of Name	Attached? Yes No No							
Other								
Execution Date: November 27, 2001	<u> </u>							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,658,099	57							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s).							
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1							
Marcella D. Watkins								
Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.								
P. O. Box 3267								
Houston, Texas 77253-3267								
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
	Enclosed							
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2769							
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	SE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document								
the original document	Web.							
Marcella D Watkins	Wather tel 15,2002							
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date							
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

5658099 03/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000252 032769

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

67802.01/1540.00100

PATENT

REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT,

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to Mondi Timber Products (Proprietary) Limited", formerly known as HL & H Timber Products (Proprietary) Limited a _____ corporation, by Mondi Limited an ____ corporation, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mondi Timber Products (Proprietary) Limited ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, grant and convey to said Mondi Limited ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. United States of America Patent No. 5,658,099 issued August 19, 1997 Attorney's File No. 1540-00100 entitled Prop Headboard
- 2. Said invention in Prop Headboard
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to Assignor or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

42676.01/1540.00100

and Assignor covenants that its successors and assigns, will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at JOHANN ESBURG on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

Mondi	Timber	Products	(Proprietary)	Limited,	f/k/a	HL

& H Timber Products (Proprietary) Limited

Date: 27 NOVEMBER 2001

By:

Name: RONALD ARTHUR SELLWOOD

GRUP LEGAL SERVICES

THE CITY OF JOHANNESBURG &

COUNTRY OF SOUTH AFRICA &

MANAGER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ROWILD ALTHUR SELL WOOD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, in his official capacity as OILECTOR of MONDI TIMBER, for the purposes PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN JUNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the

Notary Public in and for Republic of South African

My Commission Expires: N/A

My Commission Expires:

42676.01/1540.00100

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

2